NGF optical distribution frame
2      NGF optical distribution frame
Contents
Introduction 3
Product overview 3
Things to consider when ordering 4
Frame capacity requirements (important facts on trough space) 4
Frame lineup capacity comparisons 4

Star washer  6 each
No-ox grease  1 tube
Ordering information
Description Catalog number
Grounding kit E-501-L37*
H-TAP bonding kit E-501-L166
*Included with all NGF frames
Isolation pad
A template for frame installation providing isolation between
the frame and the ground.
Ordering information
Description Catalog number
Isolation pad for
NGF FMDF and equipment frames NGF-ACCISOP30X24
NGF front facing F3MDF and
equipment frames NGF-ACCISOP30X19
NGF-ACCFOTSB storage panels NGF-ACCISOPFS12X24
NGF-F3ACCFOTSB storage panels NGF-ACCISOPFS12X19
End guards for 610 mm (24") deep
FMDF frames NGF-ACCISOPEG24
End guards for 483 mm (19") deep
F3MDF frames NGF-ACCISOPEG19
Frame installation kit
Frame installation kits may be used on network frames and
are seismic zone 4 rated.
Computer floor kit includes:
Threaded rods  4 each, 5/8" – 11" x 30"
Heavy nuts, locks and flat washers  12 each
Nuts with springs   4 each, 1/2" x 30" and
shoulder washers
Unistrut and anchor kit  1 each, 10'
Overhead support kit includes:
Designation card holder  1 each
Two-bar channel  4 each
Framing clip with 0.56  4 each
Framing clip with 0.69  4 each
Clip J-bolt   4 each, 1/2" – 13" x 18" long
Threaded rod  2 each, 5/8" x 18" long
Hex nut  4 each, 1/2" x 13"
Hex nut  4 each, 5/8" x 11"
Ordering information
Description Catalog number
Frame installation kit for
Overhead support RINST-TOP7
Cable clamp kit
Cable clamp kits are available for securing IFC/OSP cable or
equipment (FOT) jumpers on the rear of the FTB. Each FTB has
three cable clamp mounting positions.
Cable clamp kit for FOT patch cord includes:
Cable clamp bracket  1 each
O-ring  1 each
Screws  2 each
Cable clamp kit for IFC/OSP cables includes:
Clamp cover  1 each
Clamps  2 each
0.5" Grommet (inner diameter)  1 each
0.6" Grommet (inner diameter)  1 each
0.7" Grommet (inner diameter)  1 each
#14 - #6 AWG split bolt  1 each
Shield bonding connector  1 each
1-foot lead wire  1 each
#6 AWG ring terminal lug  1 each
Clamp cover plate  1 each
Ordering information
Description Catalog number
Cable clamp kit* for
IFC/OSP cables, dielectric cable without
grounding hardware (included with fiber
termination blocks with IFC)
NGF-ACCCLMP08
* One NGF-ACCCLMP08 is also included with each cable clamp kit and block
conversion kit.
CommScope pushes the boundaries of communications
technology with game-changing ideas and ground-breaking
discoveries that spark profound human achievement.